
1. POLSKI (PL) 

Informacje o bezpieczeństwie – Klej w sztyfcie OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Opis i przeznaczenie produktu Klej w sztyfcie przeznaczony do klejenia papieru, kartonu i lekkich 
materiałów szkolno-biurowych w warunkach domowych i szkolnych. Produkt nie jest zabawką. 

2) Użytkownicy i nadzór Zalecany do użytku szkolnego i domowego. Dzieci powinny używać produktu 
pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej, szczególnie ze względu na ryzyko kontaktu z oczami oraz możliwość 
połknięcia małych elementów (np. zakrętki). Nie zaleca się udostępniania dzieciom poniżej 3 lat 
(ryzyko zadławienia małymi elementami). 

3) Ostrzeżenia i środki ostrożności Unikać kontaktu z oczami, ustami i błonami śluzowymi. Nie 
połykać. Nie używać do celów innych niż klejenie. Nie nakładać na skórę podrażnioną, zranioną ani w 
okolice oczu. W przypadku wrażliwej skóry lub skłonności do alergii – zaleca się umycie rąk po użyciu i 
przerwanie stosowania w razie wystąpienia podrażnienia. Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła i otwartego 
ognia. Po użyciu dokładnie zamknąć. 

4) Instrukcja bezpiecznego użytkowania Zdjąć zakrętkę. Wysunąć niewielką ilość kleju. Nanieść 
cienką warstwę na klejoną powierzchnię. Złączyć elementy i docisnąć. Po zakończeniu wsunąć wkład i 
szczelnie zamknąć. 

5) Przechowywanie i transport Przechowywać w miejscu suchym, w temperaturze pokojowej, z dala 
od promieni słonecznych. Chronić przed zamarzaniem i przegrzaniem. Przechowywać poza zasięgiem 
małych dzieci. 

6) Postępowanie w razie niepożądanego zdarzenia Kontakt z oczami: płukać czystą wodą przez kilka 
minut. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe. Jeśli podrażnienie nie ustępuje – skontaktować się z lekarzem. 
Połknięcie: przepłukać usta wodą. Nie wywoływać wymiotów. W razie złego samopoczucia 
skontaktować się z lekarzem. Zadławienie: w razie problemów z oddychaniem natychmiast wezwać 
pomoc medyczną. 

7) Utylizacja Usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami segregacji odpadów. Nie wyrzucać do kanalizacji. 

8) Identyfikacja produktu Numer partii / data produkcji znajdują się na opakowaniu – należy je 
zachować. 

9) Dane podmiotu odpowiedzialnego Nazwa firmy: [WPROWADŹ], Adres: [WPROWADŹ], E-mail/tel: 
[WPROWADŹ] 

 

2. ENGLISH (EN) 

Safety Information – OXFORD SCHOOL Glue Stick 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Product description and intended use Glue stick intended for bonding paper, cardboard, and light 
school/office materials in home and school environments. The product is not a toy. 

2) Users and supervision Recommended for school and home use. Children should use the product 
under adult supervision, especially due to the risk of eye contact and potential swallowing of small 
parts (e.g., the cap). Not recommended for children under 3 years (choking hazard). 



3) Warnings and precautions Avoid contact with eyes, mouth, and mucous membranes. Do not 
swallow. Do not use for purposes other than gluing. Do not apply to irritated or broken skin or near the 
eyes. For sensitive skin or allergy sufferers – wash hands after use and discontinue if irritation occurs. 
Keep away from heat and open flames. Close tightly after use. 

4) Instructions for safe use Remove the cap. Twist up a small amount of glue. Apply a thin layer to the 
surface. Join the elements and press together. Retract the glue and close tightly after use. 

5) Storage and transport Store in a dry place at room temperature, away from sunlight. Protect from 
freezing and overheating. Keep out of reach of small children when not in use. 

6) First aid measures Eye contact: Rinse with clean water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses. If irritation persists, contact a doctor. Ingestion: Rinse mouth with water. Do not induce 
vomiting. If feeling unwell, contact a doctor or poison center. Choking: Seek immediate medical 
attention if breathing is difficult. 

7) Disposal Dispose of the product and packaging in accordance with local waste segregation rules. 
Do not dispose of in the sewage system. 

8) Product identification Batch number / production date are on the packaging – please retain for 
identification. 

9) EU Responsible Party Company: [ENTER], Address: [ENTER], E-mail/Tel: [ENTER] 

 

3. БЪЛГАРСКИ (BG) 

Информация за безопасност – Лепило стик OXFORD SCHOOL 8 гр EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Описание и предназначение Лепило стик за хартия, картон и леки материали. Продуктът не 
е играчка. 

2) Потребители и надзор Препоръчва се за училище и дома. Да се използва под надзор на 
възрастен. Не се препоръчва за деца под 3 години (риск от задавяне). 

3) Предупреждения Избягвайте контакт с очите и лигавиците. Не поглъщайте. Не нанасяйте 
върху раздразнена кожа. Пазете от топлина. Затваряйте добре след употреба. 

4) Инструкции за употреба Свалете капачката. Извадете малко лепило. Нанесете тънък слой. 
Притиснете частите. След употреба приберете лепилото и затворете. 

5) Съхранение На сухо място, при стайна температура. Пазете от замръзване и директна 
слънчева светлина. 

6) Първа помощ Контакт с очите: Изплакнете с вода. При поглъщане: Изплакнете устата, не 
предизвиквайте повръщане. При задушаване: Потърсете незабавно медицинска помощ. 

7) Изхвърляне Изхвърляйте съгласно местните правила за разделяне на отпадъци. 

8) Идентификация Партиден номер/дата са на опаковката. 

9) Отговорно лице в ЕС Фирма: [ВЪВЕДЕТЕ], Адрес: [ВЪВЕДЕТЕ], E-mail/тел: [ВЪВЕДЕТЕ] 

 



4. HRVATSKI (HR) 

Sigurnosne informacije – Ljepilo u sticku OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Opis i namjena proizvoda Ljepilo u sticku namijenjeno za papir, karton i lake uredske materijale. 
Proizvod nije igračka. 

2) Korisnici i nadzor Preporučuje se za školsku i kućnu upotrebu. Djeca trebaju koristiti proizvod pod 
nadzorom odraslih. Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 3 godine (opasnost od gušenja malim 
dijelovima). 

3) Upozorenja i mjere opreza Izbjegavati dodir s očima i sluznicom. Ne gutati. Ne nanositi na 
nadraženu kožu. Čuvati dalje od topline. Nakon upotrebe čvrsto zatvoriti. 

4) Upute za sigurnu uporabu Skinite poklopac. Izvucite malu količinu ljepila. Nanesite tanki sloj. 
Spojite elemente i pritisnite. Nakon upotrebe uvucite ljepilo i zatvorite. 

5) Skladištenje Čuvati na suhom mjestu na sobnoj temperaturi. Zaštititi od smrzavanja i sunca. 

6) Prva pomoć Dodir s očima: Ispirati vodom nekoliko minuta. Gutanje: Isprati usta, ne izazivati 
povraćanje. Gušenje: U slučaju poteškoća s disanjem, odmah potražiti liječničku pomoć. 

7) Odlaganje Odložiti u skladu s lokalnim propisima o razvrstavanju otpada. 

8) Identifikacija proizvoda Broj serije / datum proizvodnje navedeni su na pakiranju. 

9) Odgovorna osoba u EU Tvrtka: [UNESITE], Adresa: [UNESITE], E-mail/tel: [UNESITE] 

 

5. ČEŠTINA (CS) 

Bezpečnostní informace – Lepicí tyčinka OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Popis a určení výrobku Lepicí tyčinka určená pro lepení papíru, lepenky a lehkých školních 
materiálů. Výrobek není hračka. 

2) Uživatelé a dohled Doporučeno pro školní a domácí použití. Děti by měly výrobek používat pod 
dohledem dospělé osoby. Nevhodné pro děti do 3 let (nebezpečí udušení malými částmi). 

3) Varování a opatření Zabraňte kontaktu s očima a sliznicemi. Nepožívejte. Nenanášejte na 
podrážděnou pokožku. Chraňte před teplem. Po použití pečlivě uzavřete. 

4) Návod k bezpečnému použití Sejměte víčko. Vysuňte malé množství lepidla. Naneste tenkou 
vrstvu. Spojte díly a přitlačte. Po použití zasuňte náplň a uzavřete. 

5) Skladování Skladujte v suchu při pokojové teplotě. Chraňte před mrazem a slunečním zářením. 
Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí. 

6) První pomoc Při zasažení očí: Vyplachujte vodou několik minut. Při požití: Vypláchněte ústa vodou, 
nevyvolávejte zvracení. Při dušení: Okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. 

7) Likvidace Likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro třídění odpadu. 

8) Identifikace výrobku Číslo šarže / datum výroby jsou uvedeny na obalu. 

9) Odpovědný subjekt v EU Název firmy: [DOPLŇTE], Adresa: [DOPLŇTE], E-mail/tel: [DOPLŇTE] 



6. DANSK (DA) 

Sikkerhedsoplysninger – OXFORD SCHOOL Limstift 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Produktbeskrivelse og tilsigtet brug Limstift beregnet til limning af papir, pap og lette skole-
/kontormaterialer i hjemmet og skolen. Produktet er ikke et legetøj. 

2) Brugere og tilsyn Anbefales til skole- og hjemmebrug. Børn bør bruge produktet under opsyn af en 
voksen (risiko for øjenkontakt og indtagelse af små dele, f.eks. hætten). Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år 
(kvælningsfare). 

3) Advarsler og forholdsregler Undgå kontakt med øjne, mund og slimhinder. Må ikke indtages. Må 
ikke anvendes til andre formål end limning. Må ikke påføres på irriteret hud eller nær øjnene. Vask 
hænder efter brug. Holdes væk fra varmekilder og åben ild. Luk tæt efter brug. 

4) Brugsanvisning Tag hætten af. Drej en lille mængde lim ud. Påfør et tyndt lag på overfladen. Saml 
delene og tryk sammen. Skru limen ind og luk hætten tæt efter brug. 

5) Opbevaring Opbevares tørt ved stuetemperatur, væk fra sollys. Beskyttes mod frost og 
overophedning. Opbevares utilgængeligt for små børn. 

6) Førstehjælp Kontakt med øjne: Skyl med rent vand i flere minutter. Ved indtagelse: Skyl munden, 
fremkald ikke opkastning. Kontakt læge ved ubehag. Kvælning: Søg straks lægehjælp ved 
vejrtrækningsbesvær. 

7) Bortskaffelse Bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med lokale regler for affaldssortering. Må ikke 
hældes i kloakken. 

8) Identifikation Batchnummer / produktionsdato findes på emballagen – gem disse oplysninger. 

9) Ansvarlig enhed i EU Firmanavn: [UDFYLD], Adresse: [UDFYLD], E-mail/tlf: [UDFYLD] 

 

7. EESTI (ET) 

Ohutusalane teave – OXFORD SCHOOL Liimpulk 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Toote kirjeldus ja kasutusotstarve Liimpulk paberi, papi ja kergete koolitarvete liimimiseks kodu- 
ja koolitingimustes. Toode ei ole mänguasi. 

2) Kasutajad ja järelevalve Soovitatav kooli- ja kodukasutuseks. Lapsed peavad toodet kasutama 
täiskasvanu järelevalve all (silma sattumise ja väikeste osade allaneelamise oht). Ei soovitata alla 3-
aastastele lastele (lämbumisoht). 

3) Hoiatused ja ettevaatusabinõud Vältida kokkupuudet silmade, suu ja limaskestadega. Mitte alla 
neelata. Mitte kanda ärritunud nahale. Hoida eemal soojusallikatest. Pärast kasutamist sulgeda 
tihedalt. 

4) Kasutusjuhend Eemaldage kork. Keerake välja väike kogus liimi. Kandke õhuke kiht pinnale. 
Ühendage detailid ja suruge kokku. Keerake liim tagasi ja sulgege kork. 

5) Hoiustamine Hoida kuivas kohas toatemperatuuril, eemal päikesevalgusest. Kaitsta külmumise ja 
ülekuumenemise eest. 



6) Esmaabi Kokkupuude silmadega: loputada mitu minutit puhta veega. Allaneelamine: loputada 
suud veega, mitte esile kutsuda oksendamist. Lämbumine: hingamisraskuste korral pöörduda 
viivitamatult arsti poole. 

7) Jäätmekäitlus Kõrvaldada vastavalt kohalikele jäätmete sorteerimise eeskirjadele. 

8) Identifitseerimine Partii number / tootmiskuupäev on pakendil – hoidke need alles. 

9) Vastutav isik EL-is Ettevõtte nimi: [SISESTA], Aadress: [SISESTA], E-post/tel: [SISESTA] 

 

8. SUOMI (FI) 

Turvallisuustiedot – OXFORD SCHOOL Liimapuikko 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Tuotekuvaus ja käyttötarkoitus Liimapuikko paperin, pahvin ja kevyiden koulu- ja 
toimistomateriaalien liimaamiseen. Tuote ei ole lelu. 

2) Käyttäjät ja valvonta Suositellaan koulu- ja kotikäyttöön. Lasten tulee käyttää tuotetta aikuisen 
valvonnassa (silmäkosketuksen ja pienten osien nielemisvaara). Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille 
(tukehtumisvaara). 

3) Varoitukset ja varotoimet Vältä kosketusta silmiin, suuhun ja limakalvoihin. Ei saa niellä. Älä käytä 
ärtyneelle iholle. Pidä poissa lämmönlähteiden läheisyydestä. Sulje huolellisesti käytön jälkeen. 

4) Käyttöohje Poista korkki. Kierrä esiin pieni määrä liimaa. Levitä ohut kerros pinnalle. Liitä osat ja 
paina yhteen. Kierrä liima takaisin ja sulje korkki tiiviisti. 

5) Säilytys Säilytä kuivassa paikassa huoneenlämmössä, suojattuna auringonvalolta. Suojaa 
jäätymiseltä ja ylikuumenemiselta. 

6) Toimenpiteet onnettomuustilanteissa Roiskeet silmissä: Huuhtele puhtaalla vedellä useita 
minuutteja. Jos ainetta on nielty: Huuhtele suu vedellä, älä oksennuta. Tukehtuminen: Jos hengitys 
vaikeutuu, hakeudu välittömästi lääkäriin. 

7) Hävittäminen Hävitä paikallisten jätteiden lajitteluohjeiden mukaisesti. 

8) Tuotteen tunnistetiedot Eränumero / valmistuspäivä ovat pakkauksessa – säilytä ne tunnistamista 
varten. 

9) Vastuuhenkilö EU:ssa Yritys: [LISÄÄ], Osoite: [LISÄÄ], Sähköposti/puh: [LISÄÄ] 

 

9. FRANÇAIS (FR) 

Informations de sécurité – Bâton de colle OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Description et usage prévu Bâton de colle conçu pour le collage du papier, du carton et des 
fournitures scolaires légères. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. 

2) Utilisateurs et surveillance Recommandé pour un usage scolaire et domestique. L'utilisation par 
des enfants doit se faire sous la surveillance d'un adulte (risque de contact avec les yeux et 
d'ingestion de petites pièces comme le capuchon). Déconseillé aux enfants de moins de 3 ans (risque 
d'étouffement). 



3) Avertissements et précautions Éviter tout contact avec les yeux, la bouche et les muqueuses. Ne 
pas avaler. Ne pas appliquer sur une peau irritée ou près des yeux. Se laver les mains après usage. 
Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur et des flammes nues. Bien refermer après usage. 

4) Instructions d'utilisation Retirer le capuchon. Faire sortir une petite quantité de colle. Appliquer 
une fine couche sur la surface. Assembler et presser. Rétracter la colle et refermer hermétiquement. 

5) Stockage et transport Conserver dans un endroit sec à température ambiante, à l'abri de la 
lumière du soleil. Protéger du gel et de la surchauffe. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants. 

6) Premiers secours Contact avec les yeux : Rincer à l'eau claire pendant plusieurs minutes. 
Ingestion : Rincer la bouche à l'eau, ne pas faire vomir. En cas de malaise, consulter un médecin. 
Étouffement : En cas de difficulté respiratoire, appeler immédiatement les secours. 

7) Élimination Éliminer le produit et l'emballage conformément aux règles locales de tri sélectif. 

8) Identification du produit Le numéro de lot / la date de fabrication figurent sur l'emballage – à 
conserver pour identification. 

9) Responsable dans l'UE Nom de l'entreprise : [Saisir], Adresse : [Saisir], E-mail / Tél : [Saisir] 

 

10. ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ (EL) 

Πληροφορίες Ασφαλείας – Κόλλα στικ OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Περιγραφή και σκοπός χρήσης Κόλλα στικ για χαρτί, χαρτόνι και ελαφριά σχολικά είδη. Το προϊόν 
δεν είναι παιχνίδι. 

2) Χρήστες και επίβλεψη Συνιστάται για σχολική και οικιακή χρήση. Τα παιδιά πρέπει να 
χρησιμοποιούν το προϊόν υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα (κίνδυνος επαφής με τα μάτια ή κατάποσης 
μικρών μερών). Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών (κίνδυνος πνιγμού). 

3) Προειδοποιήσεις και προφυλάξεις Αποφύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια, το στόμα και τους 
βλεννογόνους. Μην καταπίνετε. Μην εφαρμόζετε σε ερεθισμένο δέρμα. Μακριά από πηγές 
θερμότητας. Κλείνετε καλά μετά τη χρήση. 

4) Οδηγίες ασφαλούς χρήσης Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι. Βγάλτε μια μικρή ποσότητα κόλλας. Απλώστε μια 
λεπτή στρώση. Ενώστε τα μέρη και πιέστε. Μετά τη χρήση, μαζέψτε την κόλλα και κλείστε καλά. 

5) Αποθήκευση Φυλάσσεται σε ξηρό μέρος, σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου. Προστατεύστε από τον 
παγετό και την υπερθέρμανση. 

6) Πρώτες βοήθειες Επαφή με τα μάτια: Ξεπλύνετε με καθαρό νερό για αρκετά λεπτά. Κατάποση: 
Ξεπλύνετε το στόμα, μην προκαλέσετε εμετό. Πνιγμός: Σε περίπτωση δυσκολίας στην αναπνοή, 
αναζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική βοήθεια. 

7) Απόρριψη Απορρίψτε σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανόνες ανακύκλωσης. 

8) Ταυτοποίηση προϊόντος Ο αριθμός παρτίδας / ημερομηνία παραγωγής αναγράφονται στη 
συσκευασία. 

9) Υπεύθυνος στην ΕΕ Επωνυμία: [ΣΥΜΠΛΗΡΩΣΤΕ], Διεύθυνση: [ΣΥΜΠΛΗΡΩΣΤΕ], E-mail/Τηλ: 
[ΣΥΜΠΛΗΡΩΣΤΕ] 



 

11. ESPAÑOL (ES) 

Información de seguridad – Pegamento en barra OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Descripción y uso previsto Pegamento en barra diseñado para pegar papel, cartón y materiales 
escolares ligeros en el hogar y la escuela. Este producto no es un juguete. 

2) Usuarios y supervisión Recomendado para uso escolar y doméstico. Los niños deben utilizar el 
producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto (riesgo de contacto con los ojos e ingestión de piezas 
pequeñas, como el tapón). No recomendado para menores de 3 años (riesgo de asfixia). 

3) Advertencias y precauciones Evitar el contacto con los ojos, la boca y las mucosas. No ingerir. No 
aplicar sobre piel irritada o cerca de los ojos. Lavarse las manos después de usar. Mantener alejado 
del calor y del fuego. Cerrar herméticamente después de su uso. 

4) Instrucciones de uso seguro Quitar el tapón. Extraer una pequeña cantidad de pegamento. 
Aplicar una capa fina sobre la superficie. Unir las piezas y presionar. Retraer el pegamento y cerrar 
bien. 

5) Almacenamiento y transporte Conservar en un lugar seco a temperatura ambiente, lejos de la luz 
solar. Proteger de heladas y sobrecalentamiento. Mantener fuera del alcance de niños pequeños 
cuando no se use. 

6) Primeros auxilios Contacto con los ojos: Enjuagar con agua limpia durante varios minutos. 
Ingestión: Enjuagar la boca con agua, no provocar el vómito. En caso de malestar, consultar a un 
médico. Asfixia: En caso de dificultad respiratoria, buscar asistencia médica inmediata. 

7) Eliminación Eliminar el producto y el envase de acuerdo con las normas locales de segregación de 
residuos. 

8) Identificación del producto El número de lote / fecha de fabricación figuran en el envase; 
consérvelos para su identificación. 

9) Responsable en la UE Empresa: [INTRODUCIR], Dirección: [INTRODUCIR], E-mail/Tel: 
[INTRODUCIR] 

 

12. LIETUVIŲ (LT) 

Saugos informacija – Klijų lazdelė OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Produkto aprašymas ir paskirtis Klijų lazdelė, skirta popieriui, kartonui ir lengvoms mokyklinėms 
priemonėms klijuoti namuose ir mokykloje. Produktas nėra žaislas. 

2) Naudotojai ir priežiūra Rekomenduojama naudoti mokykloje ir namuose. Vaikai produktą turi 
naudoti prižiūrimi suaugusiųjų (patekimo į akis ir mažų detalių prarijimo rizika). Nerekomenduojama 
vaikams iki 3 metų (uždusimo pavojus). 

3) Įspėjimai ir atsargumo priemonės Vengti kontakto su akimis, burna ir gleivine. Nenuryti. Netepkite 
ant sudirgusios odos. Laikyti atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių. Po naudojimo sandariai uždaryti. 



4) Saugaus naudojimo instrukcija Nuimkite dangtelį. Išsukite nedidelį kiekį klijų. Užtepkite ploną 
sluoksnį ant paviršiaus. Sujunkite dalis ir prispauskite. Įsukite klijus ir sandariai uždarykite. 

5) Laikymas Laikyti sausoje vietoje, kambario temperatūroje, atokiau nuo saulės spindulių. Saugoti 
nuo užšalimo ir perkaitimo. 

6) Pirmoji pagalba Patekus į akis: kelias minutes plauti švariu vandeniu. Prarijus: išskalauti burną 
vandeniu, neskatinti vėmimo. Pasijutus blogai, kreiptis į gydytoją. Uždusus: sutrikus kvėpavimui, 
nedelsiant kvieskite medicininę pagalbą. 

7) Atliekų tvarkymas Išmesti laikantis vietinių atliekų rūšiavimo taisyklių. 

8) Produkto identifikavimas Partijos numeris / pagaminimo data nurodyti ant pakuotės. 

9) Atsakingas asmuo ES Įmonės pavadinimas: [ĮVESTI], Adresas: [ĮVESTI], El. paštas / tel.: [ĮVESTI] 

 

13. LATVIEŠU (LV) 

Drošības informācija – Līmes zīmulis OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Produkta apraksts un paredzētais lietojums Līmes zīmulis papīra, kartona un vieglu skolas 
materiālu līmēšanai mājās un skolā. Produkts nav rotaļlieta. 

2) Lietotāji un uzraudzība Ieteicams lietošanai skolā un mājās. Bērniem produkts jālieto pieaugušo 
uzraudzībā (acu kontakta un mazu detaļu norīšanas risks). Nav piemērots bērniem līdz 3 gadu 
vecumam (aizrīšanās risks). 

3) Brīdinājumi un piesardzība Izvairīties no saskares ar acīm, muti un gļotādām. Nenorīt. Nelietot uz 
kairinātas ādas. Sargāt no karstuma avotiem. Pēc lietošanas cieši aizvērt. 

4) Drošas lietošanas instrukcija Noņemiet vāciņu. Izvirziet nelielu daudzumu līmes. Uzklājiet plānu 
kārtu. Savienojiet detaļas un piespiediet. Ievirziet līmi atpakaļ un cieši aizveriet. 

5) Uzglabāšana Uzglabāt sausā vietā istabas temperatūrā, prom no saules gaismas. Sargāt no 
sasalšanas un pārkaršanas. 

6) Pirmā palīdzība Saskare ar acīm: vairākas minūtes skalot ar tīru ūdeni. Norīšana: izskalot muti ar 
ūdeni, neizraisīt vemšanu. Ja rodas slikta pašsajūta, sazināties ar ārstu. Aizrīšanās: elpošanas grūtību 
gadījumā nekavējoties meklēt medicīnisko palīdzību. 

7) Utilizācija Atbrīvoties no produkta saskaņā ar vietējiem atkritumu šķirošanas noteikumiem. 

8) Produkta identifikācija Partijas numurs / ražošanas datums ir norādīts uz iepakojuma. 

9) Atbildīgā persona ES Uzņēmuma nosaukums: [IEVADĪT], Adrese: [IEVADĪT], E-pasts/tālr.: [IEVADĪT] 

 

14. NEDERLANDS (NL) 

Veiligheidsinformatie – Lijmstift OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Productbeschrijving en beoogd gebruik Lijmstift voor het lijmen van papier, karton en lichte 
school-/kantoormaterialen in een thuis- en schoolomgeving. Het product is geen speelgoed. 



2) Gebruikers en toezicht Aanbevolen voor school- en thuisgebruik. Kinderen moeten het product 
onder toezicht van een volwassene gebruiken (risico op oogcontact en inslikken van kleine 
onderdelen). Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar (verstikkingsgevaar). 

3) Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen Vermijd contact met ogen, mond en slijmvliezen. Niet 
inslikken. Niet aanbrengen op een geïrriteerde huid. Verwijderd houden van warmtebronnen. Na 
gebruik goed sluiten. 

4) Instructies voor veilig gebruik Verwijder de dop. Draai een kleine hoeveelheid lijm omhoog. Breng 
een dunne laag aan. Voeg de delen samen en druk aan. Draai de lijm terug en sluit de dop stevig. 

5) Opslag en transport Bewaren op een droge plaats bij kamertemperatuur, uit direct zonlicht. 
Beschermen tegen vorst en oververhitting. 

6) Eerste hulp Contact met de ogen: Enkele minuten spoelen met schoon water. Inslikken: Mond 
spoelen met water, niet laten braken. Bij onwel voelen een arts raadplegen. Verstikking: Bij 
ademhalingsproblemen onmiddellijk medische hulp inroepen. 

7) Verwijdering Verwijderen volgens de lokale regels voor afvalscheiding. 

8) Productidentificatie Batchnummer / productiedatum staan op de verpakking – bewaar deze 
gegevens. 

9) Verantwoordelijke partij in de EU Bedrijfsnaam: [INVULLEN], Adres: [INVULLEN], E-mail/tel: 
[INVULLEN] 

 

15. DEUTSCH (DE) 

Sicherheitshinweise – Klebestift OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Produktbeschreibung und Verwendungszweck Klebestift zum Kleben von Papier, Karton und 
leichten Schulmaterialien für den Haus- und Schulgebrauch. Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. 

2) Benutzer und Aufsicht Empfohlen für den Schul- und Heimgebrauch. Kinder sollten das Produkt 
nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden (Gefahr von Augenkontakt und Verschlucken von 
Kleinteilen wie der Kappe). Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet (Erstickungsgefahr). 

3) Warnungen und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen Kontakt mit Augen, Mund und Schleimhäuten vermeiden. 
Nicht verschlucken. Nicht auf gereizte Haut auftragen. Von Hitzequellen fernhalten. Nach Gebrauch 
fest verschließen. 

4) Anleitung zur sicheren Verwendung Kappe abnehmen. Eine kleine Menge Kleber herausdrehen. 
Dünn auf die Oberfläche auftragen. Teile zusammenfügen und festdrücken. Kleber zurückdrehen und 
fest verschließen. 

5) Lagerung und Transport Trocken bei Raumtemperatur lagern, vor Sonnenlicht schützen. Vor Frost 
und Überhitzung schützen. 

6) Erste-Hilfe-Maßnahmen Augenkontakt: Einige Minuten lang mit klarem Wasser spülen. 
Verschlucken: Mund mit Wasser ausspülen, kein Erbrechen herbeiführen. Bei Unwohlsein Arzt 
kontaktieren. Erstickungsgefahr: Bei Atembeschwerden sofort ärztliche Hilfe rufen. 



7) Entsorgung Gemäß den örtlichen Abfalltrennungsvorschriften entsorgen. Nicht in die Kanalisation 
gelangen lassen. 

8) Produktidentifikation Chargennummer / Herstellungsdatum befinden sich auf der Verpackung. 

9) Verantwortlicher in der EU Firmenname: [EINGEBEN], Adresse: [EINGEBEN], E-Mail/Tel: 
[EINGEBEN] 

16. PORTUGUÊS (PT) 

Informações de segurança – Cola em bastão OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Descrição e uso pretendido Cola em bastão concebida para colar papel, cartão e materiais 
escolares leves em casa e na escola. O produto não é um brinquedo. 

2) Utilizadores e supervisão Recomendado para uso escolar e doméstico. As crianças devem utilizar 
o produto sob a supervisão de um adulto (risco de contacto com os olhos e ingestão de peças 
pequenas). Não recomendado para crianças menores de 3 anos (risco de asfixia). 

3) Avisos e precauções Evitar o contacto com os olhos, boca e mucosas. Não ingerir. Não aplicar na 
pele irritada. Manter afastado do calor. Fechar bem após o uso. 

4) Instruções de utilização segura Retirar a tampa. Rodar uma pequena quantidade de cola. Aplicar 
uma camada fina na superfície. Juntar as partes e pressionar. Recolher a cola e fechar bem. 

5) Armazenamento Conservar em local seco, à temperatura ambiente e ao abrigo da luz solar. 
Proteger do gelo e do sobreaquecimento. 

6) Primeiros socorros Contacto com os olhos: Enxaguar com água limpa durante vários minutos. 
Ingestão: Enxaguar a boca com água, não provocar o vómito. Asfixia: Em caso de dificuldade 
respiratória, procurar ajuda médica imediata. 

7) Eliminação Eliminar de acordo com as regras locais de reciclagem de resíduos. 

8) Identificação do produto O número do lote / data de produção encontram-se na embalagem. 

9) Responsável na UE Empresa: [INSERIR], Endereço: [INSERIR], E-mail/Tel: [INSERIR] 

 

17. ROMÂNĂ (RO) 

Informații de siguranță – Lipici stick OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Descrierea și destinația produsului Lipici stick destinat lipirii hârtiei, cartonului și materialelor 
școlare ușoare. Produsul nu este o jucărie. 

2) Utilizatori și supraveghere Recomandat pentru uz școlar și casnic. Copiii trebuie să utilizeze 
produsul sub supravegherea unui adult. Nerecomandat copiilor sub 3 ani (risc de sufocare cu piese 
mici). 

3) Avertismente și precauții Evitați contactul cu ochii, gura și mucoasele. Nu înghițiți. Nu aplicați pe 
pielea iritată. A se păstra departe de surse de căldură. Închideți bine după utilizare. 

4) Instrucțiuni de utilizare Scoateți capacul. Scoateți o cantitate mică de lipici. Aplicați un strat 
subțire. Uniți elementele și apăsați. Retrageți lipiciul și închideți capacul. 



5) Depozitare A se păstra într-un loc uscat, la temperatura camerei, ferit de lumina soarelui. Protejați 
de îngheț și supraîncălzire. 

6) Primul ajutor Contactul cu ochii: Clătiți cu apă curată timp de câteva minute. Înghițire: Clătiți gura 
cu apă, nu provocați voma. Sufocare: În caz de dificultăți respiratorii, solicitați imediat asistență 
medicală. 

7) Eliminare Eliminați produsul și ambalajul conform regulilor locale de sortare a deșeurilor. 

8) Identificarea produsului Numărul lotului / data fabricației sunt menționate pe ambalaj. 

9) Responsabil în UE Companie: [INTRODUCEȚI], Adresă: [INTRODUCEȚI], E-mail/Tel: 
[INTRODUCEȚI] 

 

18. SLOVENČINA (SK) 

Bezpečnostné informácie – Lepiacia tyčinka OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Popis a určenie produktu Lepiaca tyčinka určená na lepenie papiera, lepenky a ľahkých školských 
materiálov. Výrobok nie je hračka. 

2) Užívatelia a dohľad Odporúčané na školské a domáce použitie. Deti by mali výrobok používať pod 
dohľadom dospelej osoby. Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov (nebezpečenstvo udusenia malými časťami). 

3) Varovania a opatrenia Zabráňte kontaktu s očami, ústami a sliznicami. Neprehĺtajte. Nenanášajte 
na podráždenú pokožku. Chráňte pred teplom. Po použití dôkladne zatvorte. 

4) Návod na bezpečné použitie Zložte uzáver. Vysuňte malé množstvo lepidla. Naneste tenkú vrstvu. 
Spojte diely a pritlačte. Po použití zasuňte náplň a pevne zatvorte. 

5) Skladovanie Skladujte v suchu pri izbovej teplote, mimo slnečného žiarenia. Chráňte pred mrazom 
a prehriatím. 

6) Prvá pomoc Kontakt s očami: Vyplachujte čistou vodou niekoľko minút. Prehltnutie: Vypláchnite 
ústa vodou, nevyvolávajte zvracanie. Udusenie: Pri ťažkostiach s dýchaním okamžite vyhľadajte 
lekársku pomoc. 

7) Likvidácia Likvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o triedení odpadu. 

8) Identifikácia produktu Číslo šarže / dátum výroby sú uvedené na obale. 

9) Zodpovedný subjekt v EÚ Názov firmy: [DOPLŇTE], Adresa: [DOPLŇTE], E-mail/tel: [DOPLŇTE] 

 

19. SLOVENŠČINA (SL) 

Varnostne informacije – Lepilo v palici OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Opis in namen izdelka Lepilo v palici za lepljenje papirja, kartona in lahkih šolskih materialov 
doma in v šoli. Izdelek ni igrača. 

2) Uporabniki in nadzor Priporočljivo za šolsko in domačo uporabo. Otroci naj izdelek uporabljajo pod 
nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ni primerno za otroke, mlajše od 3 let (nevarnost zadušitve). 



3) Opozorila in previdnostni ukrepi Preprečiti stik z očmi in sluznico. Ne zaužiti. Ne nanašajte na 
draženo kožo. Hraniti ločeno od virov toplote. Po uporabi tesno zaprite. 

4) Navodila za varno uporabo Odstranite pokrovček. Odvijte majhno količino lepila. Nanesite tanek 
sloj. Združite elemente in pritisnite. Po uporabi lepilo privijte nazaj in zaprite. 

5) Shranjevanje Hraniti na suhem mestu pri sobni temperaturi, stran od sončne svetlobe. Zaščititi 
pred zmrzovanjem in pregrevanjem. 

6) Prva pomoč Stik z očmi: Nekaj minut izpirati s čisto vodo. Zaužitje: Izprati usta z vodo, ne izzivati 
bruhanja. Zadušitev: V primeru težav z dihanjem takoj poiščite zdravniško pomoč. 

7) Odstranjevanje Odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi pravili za ločevanje odpadkov. 

8) Identifikacija izdelka Številka serije / datum izdelave sta navedena na embalaži. 

9) Odgovorna oseba v EU Ime podjetja: [VSTAVITE], Naslov: [VSTAVITE], E-pošta/tel: [VSTAVITE] 

 

20. SVENSKA (SV) 

Säkerhetsinformation – Limstift OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Produktbeskrivning och avsedd användning Limstift avsett för limning av papper, kartong och 
lättare skolmaterial i hemmet och skolan. Produkten är ingen leksak. 

2) Användare och tillsyn Rekommenderas för skol- och hembruk. Barn bör använda produkten under 
uppsikt av en vuxen (risk för ögonkontakt och förtäring av smådelar). Rekommenderas inte för barn 
under 3 år (kvävningsrisk). 

3) Varningar och försiktighetsmått Undvik kontakt med ögon, mun och slemhinnor. Får inte förtäras. 
Applicera inte på irriterad hud. Håll borta från värmekällor. Stäng locket ordentligt efter användning. 

4) Instruktioner för säker användning Ta av locket. Skruva upp en liten mängd lim. Applicera ett tunt 
lager. Sätt ihop delarna och tryck till. Skruva tillbaka limmet och stäng locket tätt. 

5) Förvaring Förvaras torrt i rumstemperatur, skyddat från solljus. Skyddas mot frost och 
överhettning. 

6) Första hjälpen Vid kontakt med ögonen: Skölj med rent vatten i flera minuter. Vid förtäring: Skölj 
munnen med vatten, framkalla inte kräkning. Vid kvävning: Sök omedelbart läkarvård vid 
andningsbesvär. 

7) Kassering Kasseras enligt lokala regler för avfallssortering. 

8) Produktidentifiering Batchnummer / tillverkningsdatum finns på förpackningen. 

9) Ansvarig part inom EU Företagsnamn: [ANGE], Adress: [ANGE], E-post/tel: [ANGE] 

 

21. MAGYAR (HU) 

Biztonsági információk – OXFORD SCHOOL Ragasztóstift 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 



1) Termékleírás és rendeltetés Ragasztóstift papír, karton és könnyű iskolai anyagok ragasztásához. 
A termék nem játék. 

2) Felhasználók és felügyelet Iskolai és otthoni használatra ajánlott. Gyermekek csak felnőtt 
felügyelete mellett használhatják (szembe kerülés és apró alkatrészek lenyelésének veszélye). 3 év 
alatti gyermekeknek nem ajánlott (fulladásveszély). 

3) Figyelmeztetések Kerülje a szemmel, szájjal és nyálkahártyával való érintkezést. Ne nyelje le. Ne 
használja irritált bőrön. Hőtől távol tartandó. Használat után szorosan zárja le. 

4) Biztonságos használat Vegye le a kupakot. Tekerjen ki egy kevés ragasztót. Vigye fel vékony 
rétegben. Nyomja össze az elemeket. Használat után tekerje vissza és zárja le. 

5) Tárolás Száraz helyen, szobahőmérsékleten, napfénytől védve tárolandó. Óvja a fagytól és a 
túlmelegedéstől. 

6) Elsősegélynyújtás Szembe kerülés: Öblítse ki tiszta vízzel több percen át. Lenyelés: Öblítse ki a 
szájat vízzel, ne hánytasson. Fulladás: Légzési nehézség esetén azonnal hívjon orvosi segítséget. 

7) Ártalmatlanítás A helyi hulladékkezelési szabályoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa. 

8) Termékazonosítás A tételszám / gyártási idő a csomagoláson található. 

9) Felelős képviselő az EU-ban Cégnév: [ADJA MEG], Cím: [ADJA MEG], E-mail/tel: [ADJA MEG] 

 

22. ITALIANO (IT) 

Informazioni di sicurezza – Colla stick OXFORD SCHOOL 8 g EAN: 5901466239339 

1) Descrizione e uso previsto Colla stick per carta, cartoncino e materiali scolastici leggeri. Il 
prodotto non è un giocattolo. 

2) Utenti e supervisione Raccomandato per uso scolastico e domestico. I bambini devono utilizzare 
il prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni (rischio di 
soffocamento). 

3) Avvertenze e precauzioni Evitare il contatto con occhi, bocca e mucose. Non ingerire. Non 
applicare su pelle irritata. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore. Chiudere accuratamente dopo l'uso. 

4) Istruzioni per l'uso sicuro Togliere il tappo. Far uscire una piccola quantità di colla. Applicare uno 
strato sottile. Unire le parti e premere. Rientrare la colla e chiudere bene. 

5) Conservazione Conservare in luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente, lontano dalla luce solare. 
Proteggere dal gelo e dal surriscaldamento. 

6) Primo soccorso Contatto con gli occhi: Sciacquare con acqua pulita per alcuni minuti. Ingestione: 
Sciacquare la bocca, non provocare il vomito. Soffocamento: In caso di difficoltà respiratorie, 
chiamare immediatamente un medico. 

7) Smaltimento Smaltire secondo le norme locali di raccolta differenziata. 

8) Identificazione del prodotto Il numero di lotto / data di produzione sono riportati sulla confezione. 

9) Responsabile nell'UE Nome azienda: [INSERIRE], Indirizzo: [INSERIRE], E-mail/Tel: [INSERIRE] 



 


